(1) The odd-numbered side from the westerly side of Railroad Avenue, so-called, to the 
easterly sideline of Park Street.

(2) The even-numbered side from a point forty (40) feet easterly of the easterly abutment of 
Elm Street bridge, so-called, and running easterly a distance of two hundred ninety-seven (297) feet to a 
point designated by a sign. (continued on the next page)

b.  No Parking:
(1) The even- numbered side from the westerly sideline of Union Avenue a distance of two 

hundred seventy (270) feet westerly to a point designated by a sign.
(2) The even numbered side from the abutment of Elm Street bridge, so-called, a distance of

[...]

(Public Ordinances of 1975)

(9) The odd-numbered side from a point fifty (50) feet southerly from the intersection of 
Clinton Street to the driveway entrance to the structure numbered 855. (Ordinance 39-80-8 of 5/26/80).

(10) The odd numbered side for a distance of six hundred and thirty-five (635) feet southerly 
from the southerly side of Stark Street. (Public Ordinances of 1975)

(11) on both sides from Black Brook Bridge northerly to the Gilford town line (Ordinance 
147-88-1 of 1/19/88)

(12) The odd numbered side from the southerly sideline of Gilford Avenue southerly for a

[...]

(1) On the northerly side, from the intersection of Main Street, westerly a distance of forty 

(40) feet.

e.  No Parking:
(1) Both sides of the way which runs westerly from Main Street north of the monument and 

south of the railroad platform, extending one hundred and thirty-six (136) feet from the west side of the 
Main Street sidewalk westerly and southerly along the curb on the south side of said way and extending 
one hundred and fifty-four (154) feet from the west side of the Main Street sidewalk westerly along the 
curb on the northerly side of said way.  

f.  One Hour:
(1) Two parallel parking spaces adjacent to (and westerly of) building numbered 676 Main 

Street.  (Public Ordinances of 1975)